RE



101273778

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

Name of the conveying party(ies): Robert M. Abrams

4676 Pannonia Road, Carlsbad, CA 92008

Sepehr Fariabi

44241 Topaz Court, Fremont, CA 94539

Name and address of the receiving party(ies):

Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc. 3200 Lakeside Drive Santa Clara, CA 95052

Additional Names and Addresses Attached 1 1 Yes [x] No

U.S. Department of Commerce

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

- Nature of conveyance:
- Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other

Execution Date(s) 9/10/93 and 10/12/93

Application Numbers or Patent Numbers A. Patent Application Nos.

DIRECT DIAL: (510) 466-6805

{wen}

B. Patent Nos.

Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be sent Edward J. Lynch CROSBY, HEAFEY, ROACH & MAY 1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2600 Oakland, California 94612 (510) 763-2000 (telephone) // (510) 273-8866 (fax)

Total number of Applications and Patents involved 1 7.

Additional Numbers Attached? [] YES [x] NO

[] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

Deposit Account No. 8. 03-3821

(Attach duplicate copy if paying by Deposit Account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.

Edward J. Lynch Name of Person Signing

March 11, 1994

Dated

Total Number of Pages Comprising COVER SHEET: 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Products, (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

09498695 02/16/2000 NGORBON 00000023 081641 40.00 DP 01 FC:581

1

PATENT REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Robert M. Abrams, Assignor of 4676

Pannonia Road, Carlsbad, California 92008, and Sepehr Fariabi, Assignor of 44241

Topaz Court, Fremont, California 94539, to ADVANCED CARDIOVASCULAR

SYSTEMS, INC., a California Corporation, Assignee, of Santa Clara, California.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful SUPERELASTIC GUIDING MEMBER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

- 1 - Atty. Docket No. 18000.2402.3

PATENT REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0941 of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the interest assigned herein to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the assignment herein.

- 2 - Atty. Docket No. 18000.2402.3

PATENT REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0942

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

Assignors

Sepelve Fariabi

- 3 -

Atty. Docket No. 18000.2402.3

d Robert M. Abrams, personally known to me e) to be the person whose name is subscribed to he executed the same in his authorized at, the person, or the entity on behalf of which
(seal) OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL CONSTANCE J. ELLIANO Notary Public — California RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUL 12,1994
d Sepehr Fariabi, personally known to me (or o be the person whose name is subscribed to the executed the same in his authorized int, the person, or the entity on behalf of which
ARTTA OSTRALIA
(seal) MRZA GEHMAN COMM. # 996638 Notary Public — California SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires AUG 20, 1997

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Atty. Docket No. 18000.2402.3

- 4 -

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0944